

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 35423, Version: 1

#### **Fiscal Note**

Additional cost to the City of Madison is not to exceed a total of \$7,256.00 Funds are available in account # ESTM-54950-810675-00-53W1166.

#### Title

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute Addendum No. 1 to the Contract for Professional Services with MSA Inc. to review/study/submit a new LOMR to FEMA regarding the floodplain on the Upper Badger Mill Creek.

### **Body**

WHEREAS, The City of Madison has previously entered into a contract for Professional Services with MSA Inc. to review/study the floodplain on the Upper Badger Mill Creek, in accord with orders from the WDNR/FEMA; and

WHEREAS, MSA has completed the majority of the required floodplain work for the City of Madison; and

WHEREAS, FEMA has required additional work beyond the scope of the additional agreement; and

WHEREAS, MSA is qualified to do this work and have indicated that they can complete it in accord within the WDNR/FEMA requirements:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk area authorized to execute addendum #1 to the existing Upper Badger Mill Creek Floodplain Remapping agreement with MSA Inc. to provide additional consulting services, as further detailed in the scope of services.